

Corporate Head Office 91 High Street Fremantle WA 6160 www.tv2u.com | info@tv2u.com

27 November 2019

Ms Penelope Reid Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth) Australian Securities Exchange Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

By email: <u>TradingHaltsPerth@asx.com.au</u> <u>Penelope.Reid@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Penelope,

Request for Voluntary Suspension (ASX:TV2)

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.2, TV2U International Limited (ASX:TV2) (**TV2U** or **Company**) requests that the voluntary suspension applied to the Company's securities be extended, and sets out below the details of that request.

Further to TV2U's request for a trading halt on Friday, 22 November 2019 and the Company's request for a voluntary suspension on Tuesday, 26 November 2019, the Company is not in a position to make an announcement at this time, and requests a further voluntary suspension, pending an announcement on a new licence agreement (**Agreement**) as referenced in the Company's trading halt request.

The Company requests that this suspension remain in place until the release of an announcement regarding this Agreement, which is now expected to be Thursday, 28 November 2019.

The Company confirms that it is not aware of any reason why this voluntary suspension should not be granted.

Yours faithfully,

Sophie Raven Company Secretary TV2U International Limited

BRAZIL PERTH GLOBAL OFFICE LOCATIONS INDONESIA SINGAPORE